
2024-2025 Newberry College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 5-19   Home: 4-8   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Tomkins, Jess 26-26 836 32.2 173-313 .553 1-1 1.000 47-61 .770 54 171 225 8.7 56 1 46 70 56 29 394 15.2
15 Kent, Marykate 28-17 701 25.0 64-199 .322 54-163 .331 24-33 .727 7 38 45 1.6 55 0 18 38 1 13 206 7.4
13 Moment, Caylin 27-6 393 14.6 59-160 .369 19-55 .345 11-22 .500 12 40 52 1.9 24 0 24 38 2 10 148 5.5
03 Nimmo, Hannah 25-11 435 17.4 40-150 .267 23-93 .247 30-42 .714 13 37 50 2.0 33 0 22 36 1 26 133 5.3
24 Howard, Ryian 24-4 424 17.7 47-116 .405 1-3 .333 19-41 .463 43 79 122 5.1 60 0 34 51 4 17 114 4.8
11 Paoletta, Julia 28-27 516 18.4 45-115 .391 12-38 .316 15-20 .750 8 31 39 1.4 40 0 46 64 0 13 117 4.2
10 Cook, Jayla 28-0 410 14.6 34-88 .386 0-2 .000 27-45 .600 25 48 73 2.6 57 1 42 62 2 20 95 3.4
04 Brown, Rickell 26-8 319 12.3 31-119 .261 6-44 .136 12-23 .522 8 30 38 1.5 29 0 19 32 0 11 80 3.1
20 Pearson, Ella 23-20 601 26.1 24-88 .273 5-50 .100 12-18 .667 26 54 80 3.5 42 0 31 32 20 22 65 2.8
12 Earle, Shemaiyah 14-6 142 10.1 10-27 .370 1-4 .250 11-18 .611 12 24 36 2.6 14 0 7 15 6 5 32 2.3
02 Clet, Daria 24-7 273 11.4 20-62 .323 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 12 29 41 1.7 25 0 10 34 2 11 44 1.8
33 Vermeulen, Nyah 16-0 125 7.8 12-38 .316 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 20 19 39 2.4 17 0 2 15 3 0 28 1.8
05 Livingston, Lauren 12-1 100 8.3 7-28 .250 0-8 .000 4-7 .571 2 5 7 0.6 3 0 8 10 1 2 18 1.5
00 Cook, Gabreyel 13-1 93 7.2 5-14 .357 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 5 9 14 1.1 9 0 9 13 0 1 14 1.1
21 Ezell, Sarah 14-3 71 5.1 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 2 4 0.3 6 0 0 8 3 1 13 0.9
23 Lee, Khia 23-3 150 6.5 3-14 .214 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 9 21 30 1.3 13 0 0 9 4 3 10 0.4
30 Mintz, Jordan 5-0 13 2.6 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
35 Grey, Faith 8-0 24 3.0 0-8 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1
25 Cheeseboro, Antoinet 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Cheeseboro, Antoinet 6-0 16 2.7 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5643 201.5 580-1566 .370 124-473 .262 230-368 .625 310 707 1017 36.3 489 2 326 557 105 184 1514 54.07
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 685-1711 .400 171-572 .299 337-486 .693 371 718 1089 38.9 416 8 355 423 68 308 1878 67.07

Team Statistics Newb OPP
SCORING 1514 1878
    Points Per Game 54.1 67.1
    Scoring Margin -13.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 580-1566 685-1711
    Field Goal Pct .370 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-473 171-572
    3PT FG Pct .262 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-368 337-486
    FT Pct .625 .693
    FT Made Per Game 8.2 12.0
REBOUNDS 1017 1089
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 326 355
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 557 423
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 184 308
    Steals Per Game 6.6 11.0
BLOCKS 105 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,341 3,573
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-195 15-238
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-83

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Newberry 360 340 383 412 6 13 1514
Opponents 457 414 530 470 6 1 1878

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Barton L 48-51 83
11/09/24 at North Greenville W 60-52 218
11/13/24 at Augusta L 34-61 420
11/16/24 at Georgia College L 52-79 278

* 11/20/24 LENOIR-RHYNE W 61-53 205
* 11/23/24 at Lincoln Memorial L 53-62 30
* 11/26/24 at Tusculum L 66-74 108
* 11/30/24 EMORY & HENRY W 60-53 78
* 12/04/24 at Mars Hill L 55-72 200
* 12/07/24 WINGATE L 46-58 207
* 12/11/24 at UVA Wise W 58-52 110
* 12/14/24 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 61-49 127
* 12/18/24 CATAWBA L 57-71 135
* 01/08/25 at Anderson (SC) L 45-73 120
* 01/11/25 CARSON NEWMAN L 59-79 0
* 01/15/25 at Limestone L 59-78 87
* 01/18/25 MARS HILL L 52-67 223
* 01/22/25 COKER L 48-65 145
* 01/25/25 at Emory & Henry L 46-86 237
* 01/29/25 at Catawba L 49-57 323
* 02/01/25 LIMESTONE L 75-78 125
* 02/05/25 at Wingate L 40-60 139
* 02/08/25 at Carson-Newman L 51-88 571
* 02/15/25 UVA WISE W 70-68 251
* 02/19/25 at Coker L 44-84 172
* 02/22/25 TUSCULUM L 51-73 100
* 02/26/25 ANDERSON (SC) L 50-62 745
* 03/01/25 at Lenoir-Rhyne L 64-73 560

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Newberry College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-19   Home: 4-8   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Tomkins, Jess 22-22 743 33.8 155-282 .550 1-1 1.000 45-59 .763 44 148 192 8.7 54 1 42 59 51 25 356 16.2
15 Kent, Marykate 24-13 601 25.0 56-168 .333 48-138 .348 18-25 .720 5 35 40 1.7 47 0 17 31 1 9 178 7.4
13 Moment, Caylin 23-6 361 15.7 57-152 .375 18-52 .346 11-22 .500 11 34 45 2.0 24 0 24 35 2 9 143 6.2
03 Nimmo, Hannah 21-11 406 19.3 38-144 .264 21-90 .233 28-40 .700 13 30 43 2.0 32 0 21 32 1 25 125 6.0
24 Howard, Ryian 20-3 376 18.8 42-107 .393 0-2 .000 18-39 .462 40 70 110 5.5 51 0 30 43 4 17 102 5.1
11 Paoletta, Julia 24-24 453 18.9 41-100 .410 10-31 .323 13-18 .722 8 28 36 1.5 37 0 41 58 0 11 105 4.4
10 Cook, Jayla 24-0 352 14.7 30-77 .390 0-1 .000 21-35 .600 25 41 66 2.8 49 1 36 51 2 15 81 3.4
04 Brown, Rickell 22-8 269 12.2 27-93 .290 4-30 .133 8-18 .444 7 24 31 1.4 25 0 16 28 0 10 66 3.0
20 Pearson, Ella 19-16 505 26.6 20-71 .282 3-38 .079 6-12 .500 22 45 67 3.5 35 0 25 28 20 20 49 2.6
12 Earle, Shemaiyah 13-6 136 10.5 10-27 .370 1-4 .250 11-18 .611 12 23 35 2.7 14 0 7 15 6 5 32 2.5
02 Clet, Daria 20-4 197 9.9 13-38 .342 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 9 24 33 1.7 18 0 10 22 1 6 29 1.5
05 Livingston, Lauren 12-1 100 8.3 7-28 .250 0-8 .000 4-7 .571 2 5 7 0.6 3 0 8 10 1 2 18 1.5
00 Cook, Gabreyel 10-0 53 5.3 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.6 5 0 5 8 0 1 9 0.9
33 Vermeulen, Nyah 12-0 63 5.3 3-18 .167 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 11 8 19 1.6 8 0 1 8 1 0 8 0.7
21 Ezell, Sarah 11-3 44 4.0 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.3 4 0 0 6 3 1 6 0.5
23 Lee, Khia 21-3 144 6.9 3-13 .231 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 9 20 29 1.4 13 0 0 9 3 3 10 0.5
30 Mintz, Jordan 5-0 13 2.6 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
35 Grey, Faith 6-0 15 2.5 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.2
25 Cheeseboro, Antoinet 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Cheeseboro, Antoinet 4-0 11 2.8 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4843 201.8 509-1354 .376 107-402 .266 195-321 .607 265 597 862 35.9 425 2 290 468 96 159 1320 55.00
Opponents 24 4850 202.1 593-1460 .406 151-485 .311 298-424 .703 311 617 928 38.7 361 8 305 362 63 262 1635 68.13

Team Statistics Newb OPP
SCORING 1320 1635
    Points Per Game 55.0 68.1
    Scoring Margin -13.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 509-1354 593-1460
    Field Goal Pct .376 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-402 151-485
    3PT FG Pct .266 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-321 298-424
    FT Pct .607 .703
    FT Made Per Game 8.1 12.4
REBOUNDS 862 928
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 290 305
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 468 362
    Turnovers Per Game 19.5 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 159 262
    Steals Per Game 6.6 10.9
BLOCKS 96 63
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,341 2,657
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-195 12-221
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Newberry 324 287 332 358 6 13 1320
Opponents 404 353 464 407 6 1 1635

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 LENOIR-RHYNE W 61-53 205
11/23/24 at  Lincoln Memorial L 53-62 30
11/26/24 at  Tusculum L 66-74 108
11/30/24 EMORY & HENRY W 60-53 78
12/04/24 at  Mars Hill L 55-72 200
12/07/24 WINGATE L 46-58 207
12/11/24 at  UVA Wise W 58-52 110
12/14/24 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 61-49 127
12/18/24 CATAWBA L 57-71 135
01/08/25 at  Anderson (SC) L 45-73 120
01/11/25 CARSON NEWMAN L 59-79 0
01/15/25 at  Limestone L 59-78 87
01/18/25 MARS HILL L 52-67 223
01/22/25 COKER L 48-65 145
01/25/25 at  Emory & Henry L 46-86 237
01/29/25 at  Catawba L 49-57 323
02/01/25 LIMESTONE L 75-78 125
02/05/25 at  Wingate L 40-60 139
02/08/25 at  Carson-Newman L 51-88 571
02/15/25 UVA WISE W 70-68 251
02/19/25 at  Coker L 44-84 172
02/22/25 TUSCULUM L 51-73 100
02/26/25 ANDERSON (SC) L 50-62 745
03/01/25 at  Lenoir-Rhyne L 64-73 560


